2024/25 Quick Response Grants Allocation Summary
Awarded July 2024 to May 2025

Applicant Project Title

Victoria Chinese Culture & Arts Community Enrichment Through
Association Learning and Art

Street Numbers For Kerrie Rd Strip
Art Studio 48 Shops and Workshops for Kerrie
Neighbourhood House

Australia Tea Society Chinese Tea Culture Event

Multicultural womens empower
program and multicultural youth in
media

. . MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT AND
Vipanchika Grandhasala SEa SAEET
U3a Highvale Me.ntal Health and Wellbeing for
Retirees
We Are One Club Theathrfe.P.Iay Workshop for Individual
of all abilities

Community Social Connection and
Health Promotion Project

Australian Multicultural Media
Centre

Seniors Happy Life Club

Melbourne Chinese Drama Play

T The Fate of April

Project Title: Glen Waverley Happy
Glen Waverley Happy Senior Senior Association — Building
Association Community and Enhancing Senior Well-
Being

Chinese Professionals Club of Ballroom Dancing, Percussion Music

Australia Practice and Photography Exhibition
hri her' holic Church

St Christopher's Catholic Churc I

Syndal

Bengali Association of Victoria BAV Cultural Evening

Melbourne Konkan Community Mangalorean Food and Fiesta

Notting Hill Neighbourhood House Sinhalese and Tamil New Year

WOMENS HEALTH AND THEATRE

Vipanchika Grandhasala ACTING WORKSHOP

Hindu Cultural & Community
Network

Bridging Cultures, Building Connections

Amount
Awarded

$4,005.00

$5,000.00

$1,592.09

$3,320.00

$2,370.55
$5,000.00
$3,800.00
$4,732.00
$3,010.13

$2,556.30

$2,500.00

$2,000.00
$4,600.00
$2,990.00
$1,500.00
$1,995.45
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00

$2,758.00



Soan 0'verseas Asseciation of San Joao Jump in the Pool celebration $1,000.00
Australia
TOTAL $59,729.52

The overall QRG Budget is $75,000. A total of $59,729.52 was awarded to 21 projects through this
program for the 2024/25 funding year.
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