## 2024/25 Quick Response Grants Allocation Summary

Awarded July 2024 to May 2025

Applicant	Project Title	Amount Awarded
Victoria Chinese Culture & Arts Association	Community Enrichment Through Learning and Art	\$4,005.00
Art Studio 48	Street Numbers For Kerrie Rd Strip Shops and Workshops for Kerrie Neighbourhood House	\$5,000.00
Australia Tea Society	Chinese Tea Culture Event	\$1,592.09
Australian Multicultural Media Centre	Multicultural womens empower program and multicultural youth in media	\$3,320.00
Vipanchika Grandhasala	MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT AND DIGITAL SAFETY	\$2,370.55
U3a Highvale	Mental Health and Wellbeing for Retirees	\$5,000.00
Salamfest	Mindful Connections Day	\$3,800.00
We Are One Club	Theathre Play Workshop for Individual of all abilities	\$4,732.00
Seniors Happy Life Club	Community Social Connection and Health Promotion Project	\$3,010.13
Melbourne Chinese Drama Play Group	The Fate of April	\$2,556.30
Glen Waverley Happy Senior Association	Project Title: Glen Waverley Happy Senior Association – Building Community and Enhancing Senior Well- Being	\$2,500.00
Chinese Professionals Club of Australia	Ballroom Dancing, Percussion Music Practice and Photography Exhibition	\$2,000.00
St Christopher's Catholic Church Syndal	Food, fun and friendship	\$4,600.00
Bengali Association of Victoria	BAV Cultural Evening	\$2,990.00
Zabava	Green Svyatki (holidays) Festival	\$1,500.00
Zabava	"Wide Maslenitsa" Festival	\$1,995.45
Melbourne Konkan Community	Mangalorean Food and Fiesta	\$1,500.00
Notting Hill Neighbourhood House	Sinhalese and Tamil New Year	\$1,500.00
Vipanchika Grandhasala	WOMENS HEALTH AND THEATRE ACTING WORKSHOP	\$2,000.00
Hindu Cultural & Community Network	Bridging Cultures, Building Connections	\$2,758.00

Goan Overseas Association of Australia	San Joao Jump in the Pool celebration	\$1,000.00
TOTAL		\$59,729.52

The overall QRG Budget is \$75,000. A total of \$59,729.52 was awarded to 21 projects through this program for the 2024/25 funding year.